

à

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23450/2012

RAMISETTY ANJALIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALA ANJALIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V.K.Biju, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel has undertaken to obtain necessary signature of the
respondent on the vakalatnama by next date. No objection from the erstwhile
counsel has been already taken. Omission be rectified by next date.
List again on 8.7.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj