

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23450/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2011 in SA No.1386/2011 of
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

RAMISETTY ANJALIAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALA ANJALIAH Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
for Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv. (NP)

Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Office Report, despite repeated opportunities
granted to the respondent, no counter affidavit has been filed
till date.

It appears that the respondent is not desirous of filing
the counter affidavit. The matter may go on without the counter
affidavit.

List before the Court.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|| (Usha Sharma)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|