

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23450/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2011 in SA No.1386/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMISETTY ANJIAIAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALA ANJIAIAH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K.Biju, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 7th April, 2014.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|